Sunlord
Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2023/3/24
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-2983233 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Multilayer Chip Common Mode Filter– SDMM Series
Operating Temp. : -40℃~+85℃
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION

Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Min. Insulation
Resistance
Units  Ω Ω mA Volts Volts MΩ
Symbol  Z DCR Ir VDC Vp IR
SDMM0605H-2-900T 90±20% 5.0 100 5 12.5 100
SDMM0906H Series
Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Withstand Voltage
Min. Insulation
Resistance
Units  Ω Ω mA Volts MΩ
Symbol  Z DCR Ir Vp IR
SDMM0906H-3-300T 30±20% 4.0 50 12.5 100
（4）
（3） （1）
（2）
sw

Common Mode
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Min.Insulation
Resistance
Units  Ω Ω mA Volts Volts MΩ
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC Vp IR
SDMM0605U-2-120T 12±5 2.5 50 5 12.5 100
SDMM0605U-2-250T 25±20% 3.5 50 5 12.5 100
SDMM0806U Series
Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Min. Insulation
Resistance
Cutoff Frequency
(typ.)
Units  Ω Ω mA MΩ GHz
Symbol  Z DCR Ir IR f0
SDMM0806U-2-120T 12±5 2.5 130 100 >8
SDMM0806U-2-350T 35±20% 3.5 100 100 >6
SDMM0806U-2-470T 47±20% 4.0 100 100 6
SDMM0806U-2-900T 90±20% 4.5 100 100 3.5
Note: Absolute maximum long term direct-current voltage between D+ and D-of differential lines: DC 1.5V
SDMM0806U-J01 Series
Part Number
Common
Mode
Impedance
@ 100MHz
Max. DC
Resistance
Max. Rated
Current
Rated Voltage
Withstand
Voltage
Min.Insulation
Resistance
Units Ω Ω mA Volts Volts MΩ
Symbol Z DCR Ir VDC Vp IR
SDMM0806U-2-120TJ01 12±5 2.5 130 1.5 12.5 100
SDMM0806U-2-900TJ01 90±20% 4.5 100 1.5 12.5 100
*Note: Vdcc is a long term direct-current voltage difference which between D+ and D- of differential lines.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SDMM0605H Series
 顺